At a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Addison, Texas, held on the 9th day of March, A.D. 1976, a quorum being present, on motion duly made and carried, the following ordinance was adopted:

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Addison,

Texas, that for the calendar year of 1976, the City of Addison,

Texas, contracts with the County of Dallas for this City to furnish

fire protection and to answer all fire calls in the unincorporated

areas adjoining the corporate limits of this City, as shown on the

official fire protection zone map of Dallas County, upon the terms

and conditions and for the consideration set forth in the order of

the Commissioners Court of Dallas County, passed the second day of

February, 1976, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

Be it further ordained that the City Secretary file with the County Fire Marshal of Dallas County, a certified copy of this ordinance signed by the Mayor of this City.

Be it further ordained that the City Secretary, or Chief of the Fire Department or Secretary of the Fire Department, file with the County Fire Marshal of Dallas County, not later than the fifth of each month a certified copy of a monthly report listing the total number of runs made into the County for the previous month.

Passed and approved this the 9th day of March, A.D. 1976.

| ORDER NO.  | 76    | 163          | · · |
|------------|-------|--------------|-----|
| DATE:      | FEBRU | JARY 2, 1976 |     |
| State of T | exas) |              |     |

County of Dallas)

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this the 2ND. day of FEBRUARY 1976, at a meeting of the Commissioners Court of Dallas County, Texas, a quorum being present, came on to be considered the matter of entering into a contract or contracts with various towns and city fire departments in Dallas County in conformity with Article 235layl, Revised Civil Statutues, for the purpose of giving fire protection to rural areas of Dallas County. A motion was made by JIM TYSON Commissioner of District \_\_\_\_\_, and seconded by JIM JACKSON Commissioner of District T \_, as follows:

That a contract be entered into with each and all of the following towns and cities in Dallas County: Addison, Balch Springs, Carrollton, Cedar Hill, Cockrell Hill, Coppell, De Soto, Duncanville, Farmers Branch, Garland, Grand Prairie, Hutchins, Irving, Kleberg, Lancaster, Mesquite, Richardson, Rowlett, Sachse, Seagoville, Sunnyvale, and Wilmer, whereby it is agreed that the fire calls in the immediate rural areas adjacent to them contemplated by Article 235la, Revised Civil Statutes, for a period of (1) one year from this date for the following consideration: Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000.00) to be paid to each town or city entering into this agreement in one payment and a sum of Eighteen Thousand Dollars (\$18,000.00) to be set aside by the Commissioners Court of Dallas County to be divided among the participating towns under this order at the end of the year on the basis of the number of alarms answered outside of their respective limits. The total amount to be appropriated by the County of Dallas under this order is not to exceed Eighty-four Thousand Dollars (\$84,000.00).

The motion was duly passed by a vote of 4 for and 0 against.

IT IS THE ORE CHEELD, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED by the Court that a contract be entered into with various towns and cities of Dallas County mentioned in the foregoing paragraph on the basis set out in the motion as passed, and that payment be duly made in accordance with the said motion as passed as contained herein. The County Fire Marshal is instructed to secure from the Authorities of each said cities, party to this contract, an agreement as set forth in this order, a duly signed contract or copy of a city ordinance passed by the Governing Body of such town or city so contracting with Dallas County.

Commissioner District No. 1

istrict No. 3 Commissioner/

ool, ant. D.A.

185